Warsaw
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
FLAMEPROOF
GAS DETECTORS
 DEX®
/F
   models:   DEX-nn/N,
             DEX-nE/N,

ve
 t
im
e
in
 c
le
an
 a
ir.
[y
ea
rs
]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8A 9 10 11** 12
 DEX-11 F4 11 HC W 0,01 40 100 x %LEL 36 12 10
 DEX-12/N F4* 12N Methane   W+SL 0,01 40 100  10/30 (p2) or
 20/40 (p2)
%LEL 36 12 10
 DEX-15/N F4* 15N
propane,
butane
W+SL 0,01 40 100  10/30 (p2) or
 20/40 (p2) %LEL 36 12 10
DEX-22/NL F4 22NL CO N+SL 20 1000 2000  20/100 (s15) ppm 36 12 10
 DEX-31 F4 31 Solvents W 0,01 40 50 x %LEL 36 12 10
 DEX-41 F4 41 ammonia W 300 5000 10000 x ppm 36 12 10
 DEX-61 F4 61 HFC (Freons) W 100 3000 10000 x ppm 36 12 10
DEX-71-CY F4-CY 71 H2,acethylene W 0,01 40 100  20/40 (p2)  H2 %LEL 36 12 10
 DEX-71-C2 FA-C2 71 H2,acethylene W 0,01 40 100  20/40 (p2)  H2 %LEL 36 12 10
*- standard AL housing (optionally – MO or SIS)
**- also recommended before each important measurement
*** - “s15” – time weighted average for 15 minutes; “p2” – two thresholds calibration
****value fitted to customer requirements

 ti
m
e
*
 in
 c
le
an
ai
r.
 [
ye
ar
s]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8A 9 10 11** 12
 DEX-11.K F4 11K HC W 10 60 110 20/40(p2) methane %LEL 6 3 5
 DEX-15.K F4 15K propane, butane W 10 60 110 20/40(p2) LPG %LEL 6 3 5
 DEX-21.K F4 21K CO W 10 60 110 x %LEL 6 3 5
 DEX-31.K F4 31K solvents W+SL 15 60 110
20/40(p2) n-hexane,
20/40(p2) n-octane,
20/40(p2) xylene
%LEL 6 3 5
 DEX-41.K F4 41K ammonia W+SL 3 60 110 x %LEL 6 3 5
DEX-71.K-CY F4-CY 71K H2,acethylene W 10 60 110 x %LEL 6 3 5
DEX-72.K-C2 FA-C2 72K H2 W+SL 3 60 110 x %LEL 6 3 5
 DEX-80.K F4 80K Ar, He, CO2**** W 10 100 100 x % v/v 6 3 5
* - silicone and sulfur compounds dependency
**  - also recommended before each important measurement
***  -  „p2” = two thresholds calibration
**** -  detector with thermal conductivity sensor